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Vision and Mission 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Vision 
 

“A Satisfied labor force” 

 

 

Mission 

“Creation of a good workplace through enhancing 

employees’ welfare and promotion by assisting 

during disasters” 
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I am pleased to issue  the best wishes message as the Minister in charge of portfolio to the 

Annual Report of Shrama Vasana Fund -2015 coming under purview of Ministry of 

Labour and Trade Union Relations. 

It is distinguished that the multiple countrywide program series implemented by Shrama 

Vasana Fund in lieu of welfare of thousands of workers who are shouldering strengthen 

economic process of the country has caused the prosperity of workforce in the country. 

While the Jathika Sampatha Lottery in which holding joint with National Lottery Board 

feeds the funds for this purpose, it shall be evaluated acting as per covering all the 

districts in the providing of reliefs to working population around 8.6 million.  

I make this opportunity to best wishes to all the officers of my ministry and the officers 

of Department of Labour including Commissioner General of Labour, and especially to all 

the staff including General Manager of Shrama Vasana Fund who act organizing these 

programs.  

 

W.D.J.Senavirathne, 

Minister of Labour and Trade Union Relations 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

         

The Message of Minister of Labour 
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It is great pleasure me to express my congratulation for the Annual Report -2015 of 

Shrama Vasana Fund. 

Shrama Vasana Fund gives a helping hand to the function of creating satisfied workforce 

creating and implementing of specific programs such as empowerment programs for 

welfare of working people in private sector in countrywide level, occupational guidance 

programs, medical assistance programs, and providing of artificial legs and hands for the 

women employees who lost the legs and hands from occupational injuries.  

By moving on through its definite objectives and related objectives, it shall be evaluated 

not only the workers around 8.6 million, but also the act of empowering their families.  

Especially the organization of these programs as per covering all the districts in the 

country shall be appreciated. I make this opportunity to express my thanks to officers of 

Department of Labour and the staff of Shrama Vasana Fund including General Manager 

for the dedication they made for fulfilling this function.  

S.M.Goatabaya Jayarathne 

Chairman – Shrama Vasana Fund 

Secretary – Ministry of Labour and Trade Union Relations 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Message of Chairman  
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I am pleased to issue best wishes message to Annual Report of Shrama Vasana Fund -

2015.  

Shrama Vasana Fund accomplishes a specific function for the empowering of thousands 

of working people and their families by providing them with welfare who are scattered 

countrywide by collecting moneys from the Jathika Sampatha Lottery in which holding 

joint with National Lottery Board. The benefits of the Fund would be invested to welfare 

of employees by implementing programs such as program to assist employees in case of 

emergency, granting of scholarships for the children of employees died of occupational 

injuries, medical clinics, empowerment programs, awareness programs, referring to 

occupational and tertiary educational courses, occupational guidance programs. 

Conducting of these programs covering all the districts in the country joining with 

regional level through deputy labour offices and district labour offices coming under 

purview of Department of Labour shall be evaluated.  

I make this opportunity to express my thanks to General Manager and all the staff of 

Shrama Vasana Fund, who are organizing and implementing these programs. 

 

Chanadani Amarathunga, 

Commissioner General of Labour 

Director of Shrama Vasana Fund 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Message of Commissioner General of Labour 
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It is great pleasure me to express my best wishes for the Annual Report -2015 of Shrama 

Vasana Fund in which established with the purpose of enhancing welfare of thousands of 

working population in the country. 

The strong foundation of economic development in the country is its working population. 

Shrama Vasana Fund has implemented multiple countrywide programs series for the 

welfare of thousands of workers who are shouldering to strengthen economic process in 

the country. 

Shrama Vasana Fund has rendered its services through specific programs such as the 
promotion of the welfare of the employees, when organizations that people employed are 
closed down, provide financial and other assistance to the employees of such 
organizations, in case of an emergency, provide medical and other assistance for 
employees, when disciplinary inquiries are commenced against employees, provide them 
with temporary assistance, during a disaster provide financial and other benefits to 
employees and their dependants, referring for vocational and tertiary education courses, 
and conducting of Occupational guidance programs.    

In the proceeding of these functions, I am grateful to express my gratitude for the 
instructions providing by Hon. Minister of Labour, the guidance of Secretary to Ministry 
of Labour and the assistance from Department of Labour and other affiliated 
establishments. 

Moreover, I would like to express my gratitude to my staff to make these functions 
successfully.  

  

D.R.Jayalath 

General Manager 

Shrama Vasana Fund               

  

 

 

 

 

Message of General Manager 
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     Administrative Structure 

 

 

While Shrama Vasana Fund in which established from the Shrama Vasana Fund Act No.12 

of 1998 is coming under purview of Ministry of Labour, its chairmanship is held by 

Secretary to Ministry of Labour. 

The management of Fund and other related all the activities have been entrusted to Board 

of Directors while the full responsibilities of administration activities have been vested 

in Shrama Vasana Board of Directors in terms of Shrama Vasana Fund Act.   

 

 

 

Name  Position  

S.M.Gotabaya Jayarathne Chairman  

M.D.C.Amarathunga  Member  

M.J.R.Puviraj Member 

W.P. Amarasingha Member 

S.N.Sooriyakumara Member 

K.D.S.R.Upasena Member 

D.R. Jayalath  General Manager/ Shrama Vasana Fund  
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Shrama Vasana Fund is an establishment, which was established under Shrama Vasana 

Fund Act No. 12 of 1998 which is coming under purview of Ministry of Labour, was 

initiated toward welfare of working people. Actions have been taken through 06 

objectives of Shrama Vasana Act from very beginning to present after conducting various 

welfare programs for progress of employees in Sri Lanka.  

While the National Lottery Board provided the main revenue source to Shrama Vasana 

Fund, it is gradually increased with selling of Jathika Sampatha Lottery in which drawn 

on Saturday, and the services be rendered for the welfare of workers may be improved 

with the increasing of its contribution. 

 

 

Objectives of Shrama Vasana Fund 

a) Promotion of the welfare of the employees. 

b) When organizations that people employed are closed down, provide financial and 
other assistance to the employees of such organizations. 

c) In case of an emergency, provide medical and other assistance for employees. 

d) When disciplinary inquiries are commenced against employees, provide them 
with temporary assistance. 

e) During a disaster, provide financial and other benefits to employees and their 
dependants.  

f) Felicitation for those who rendered excellence services for welfare of employees.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Shrama Vasana Fund and its objectives  
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Receives for the Shrama Vasana Fund. 

 

a) Total amount of moneys may be approved, occasionally, to fulfil the objectives of 

the Fund by Parliament. 

b) Total amount of moneys received as grants, donations and gifts from local and 

other foreign sources. 

c) The moneys received as revenue through the investments done by the Fund. 

d)   Total amount of moneys received at accomplish functions and enactment of 

power vested in under this act including the moneys received by lotteries 

mentioned on Section 13. 

 

Shrama Vasana Fund has been established as per covering employees of private sector 

and self-employees are not covered under this Act.  Shrama Vasana Fund implements 

various programs within limitations under its finance capacity. It was broadening the 

services render further beyond those limitations with improvement of finance capacity 

in year 2012. 
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Figure 01   

Improvement of Shrama Vasana Fund 

 

 

Lottery Revenue 

Figure02 
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369 

Improveme
nt of fund 39 47 58 39 

38 

  
2011 

(Millions) 
2012 

(Millions) 
2013 

(Millions) 
2014 

(Millions 
2015 

(Millions) 
Income  39 49 63 59 62 
Improvement of 
income 11 10 14 -4 

3 
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Review of programs of Shrama Vasana Fund. 

 

The internal conflict in Sri Lanka was existence more than three decade and economy of 

Sri Lanka was rapidly developed due to most safety atmosphere and political stability 

with ending of conflicts in year 2009.  

As a result, a large number of employment opportunities were generated in Sri Lanka 

after investment of huge amount of foreign investments within Sri Lanka. While this 

assists to increase labor force in Sri Lanka, it is around 9 million at present. 

While the programs implemented through various objectives by the Shrama Vasana Fund 

would be implemented designed 6 objectives for enhancing welfare of employees, it 

would be implemented though each objectives.  

 

(A) Promotion of welfare of employees : 

 

Conducting of an awareness program at FTZ in Avissawella on 27-02-2015 
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Conducting of an awareness program at CST(Pvt) Ltd in Mahawa on 15-05-2015 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Conducting of empowerment program at Sri Sumangala College in Wariyapola on 23/22-

05-2015 
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Conducting of an awareness program at labour office in Hatton on 23-05-2015 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Conducting of an awareness program at FTZ Auditorium in Katunayake for the World 

Women Day on 08-03-2015 

 

 

 

 

 



16 

                              Shrama Vasana Fund               Annual Report 2015            

 

 

 

 

 

Conducting of an awareness program in Anuradhapura on 21/20-08-2015 

 

 

 

Conducting of an awareness program at labour office in Trincomalee on 28-09-2015 
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Conducting of an awareness program Co-Operative Bank Auditorium in Polonnaruwa on 

29-09-2015 

 

 

 

 

Conducting of eye clinic medical camp in Homagama area on 24.10.2015 
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Conducting of eye clinic medical camp at Palam Garden in Rathnapura on 01-11-2015 

 

 

 

 

Conducting of eye clinic medical camp at Santha Jokin Maha Vidyalaya in Rathnapura on 

01-11-2015 
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Conducting of eye clinic medical camp at Vawniyawa Gamini College on 18-12-2015 

 

 

 

 

Providing of artificial legs and hands for 06 persons at the NIOSH auditorium on 12-10-

2015 
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During a disaster, provide financial and other benefits to employees and their 

dependants. 

Granting of scholarships for 60 beneficiaries on 20-03-2015, and in addition 

 

 

❖ Conducting of 4 empowerment programs for employees in Welimada on 06-11-

2015 

❖ Sponsoring for awardees in the year 2015 of Social Dialogue Excellency 

competition in which conducting annually by Social Dilogue and Workplace 

Corporation unit –on 10-12-2015 

❖ Conducting of a eye clinic at FTZ in Avissawella on 24-04-2015 

❖ Conducting of a eye clinic in Maharagama on 09-05-2015 

❖ Conducting of an awareness program at CST(Pvt) Ltd in Mahawa on 15-05-2015 

❖ Conducting of an awareness program at North Western Apparel (Pvt) Ltd in 

Mahawa on 22-05-2015 

❖ Conducting of a eye clinic at Crown Polysack Lanka (Pvt) Ltd in Pollonnaruwa on 

29-09-2015 

❖  Conducting of a eye clinic at Welmada Maha Vidyalaya on 27.10.2015 

❖ Prize giving for the winners of speech competitions, Art completions, and video 

creation competitions held for the employees in Avissawella FTZ. 

❖ Distribution of school equipments and school bags for 200 students in Vavuniya 

on 19-12-2015  
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SHRAMA VASANA FUND    

Statement of Financial Performance    

For the Year Ended December 31, 2015    

        Rs.               Rs. 

        2015              2014 

Revenue    

 Income      Note 7   65,398,341.79   65,007,177.52 

Total Revenue      65,398,341.79   65,007,177.52 

    

Expenses    

    

Administrative Expenses   Note 8   7,109,721.84     5,872,945.22 

    

Depreciation                                                      Note 9      965,527.22        683,441.92 

    

Expenditure for objective of fund                 Note 10                  18,829,460.31                     19,169,470.75 

Total Expenses                     26,904,709.37                    25,725,857.89 

    

Surplus for year                      38,493,632.42                    39,281,319.63 
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SHRAMA VASANA FUND    

Statement of Changes in Funds    

For the Year Ended December 31, 2015    

   

        Accumulated Fund              Total 

 

Balance as at 31st December 2013     292,153,541.17             292,153,541.17

       

Surplus for the year       39,281,319. 63                     39,281,319.63 

Balance as at 31st December 2014     331,434,860.80            331,434,860.80 

                   
Previous Year Adjustment               11,436.00                             11,436.00 

 

Surplus for the year        38,493,632.42                      38,493,632.42 

 

Balance as at 31st December 2015     369,939,929.22                    369,939,929.22 
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SHRAMA VASANA FUND    

Cash flow Statement    

For the Year Ended December 31, 2015    

    

        Rs.     Rs.  

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES    2015    2014 

Surplus for year      Note 11   38,493,632.42  39,280,319.63  

Non-cash movements    

Depreciation             965,527.22        683,441.92  

Increment of other payables            518,047.70      1,312,982.92  

Investment Interest                                                                         (2,624,822.50)                    

(5,082,808.23) 

Distress Loan Interest                                                                                 (9,172.22)                            

(2,603.94) 

Repo investment interest        -            

(19,675.35) 

Other income           (155,207.07)         

(10,890.00) 

Increment of other receivables                    (43,014,170.00)                  

(59,867,360.00) 

Net cash flows from operating activities    (5,826,164.45) 

 (23,706,593.05) 

    

    

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES    

Purchasing of Plant, Machinery& equipment      (407,369.05)  (3,824,746.74) 

Purchasing of Intangible Asset       -          (33,000.00) 

Investment Interest       3,463,754.00     7,337,986.31  

Distress Loan Interest               9,172.22                             2,603.94  

Repo investment interest        -            19,675.35  

Other income            155,207.07          10,890.00  

Deposit Postal Machine & Insurance        (165,478.97)                - 

 Web base & ISO                           (144,600.00)                 -    

Investment         2,000,000.00   19,000,000.00 

Net cash flows from investing activities       4,910,685.27   22,513,408.86  

    

Net increase/ (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents      (915,479.18)  (1,165,534.19) 

Cash and cash Equivalents at beginning of period      1,832,805.75    2,998,339.94  

Cash and cash Equivalents at end of period         917,326.57    1,832,805.75  
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SHRAMA VASANA FUND     

Statement of Accounting Policies    

 

 

1. Significant Accounting Policies 

  

1.1 General Policies 

 

1.1.1 Reporting Entity 

    

 SHRAMA VASANA FUND is incorporated by Shrama Vasana Fund Act, No.12 Of 1998.  

 
1.1.2 Date of Authorization for issue 

The Financial Statements were authorized for issue by the Board of Directors on 08th February 2016. 

 
1.1.4 Basis of Preparation 

 

a) Statement of Compliance 

 

The financial statement comply with Sri Lanka Public Sector Accounting Standards for the accrual basis of 

Accounting.  

b) Basic of Measurement 

The Financial statements have been prepared on historical cost basis adjusted for revaluations of 

assets. 

 
c) Use of Estimates and Judgements 

The financial statements have been prepared on a going concern basis and the accounting policies have been 

applied consistently throughout the period.    
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SHRAMA VASANA FUND 

Notes to the Financial Statements 

For the year ended 31st December      

      

Note 1      

Plant Machinery and Equipment      

          Cost                  Additions                  Depreciation  Cum. Depreciation       Net Value 

Machinery and Equipment 510,267.50 190,920.00    92,432.92     385,142.01      316,045.49 

Audio & Video Visual 311,489.00     8,325.00                  78,191.57     120,342.82                199,471.18 

Air Conditioners               1,377,009.99            -      259,345.00     584,134.70      792,875.29 

Computers               1,776,254.00     4,250.00   403,906.14               1,110,464.22      670,039.78 

Furniture and Fittings           1,153,065.75  122,134.05   116,742.10     197,612.77             1,077,587.03 

Office Equipment                   307,273.14    81,740.00     14,909.49     211,717.32      177,295.82 

                5,435,359.38  407,369.05   965,527.22               2,609,413.84             3,233,314.59 

      

      

      

Note 2      

Intangible Asset      

Accounting Package           33,000.00     

             33,000.00  

      

Note 3      

Other Receivables      

T.O.D.    331,978,191.00      

Festival Advance             13,000.00      

Distress Loan           454,650.00      

Interest on fixed deposits investment      1,537,424.66  

Other Receivable              14,360.00        

    333,997,625.66  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Note 4  

Cumulative Fund as at 01.01.2015  331,446,296.80  

Surplus for year 2015     38,493,632.42 

Cumulative Fund as at 31.12.2015  369,939,929.22 
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Note 5   

Other Payables   

Provision for Audit Fee       66,222.00   

Overtime           9,891.90   

Telephone Payable        21,098.06   

Provide of employee welfare                     662,493.71   

Provision for empowerment       14,700.00   

Health camp payable                  2,527,170.00   

Provision for legal Aids                     1 80,000.00   

Assets Maintains & Repair Payable      22,077.90   

Advertising & Promotion Payable     1 0,000.00   

Electricity and Water payable           4,662.00   

Other Payables                         33,101.00  

                                                      3,551,416.57  

   

   

Note 6   

Fixed Assets has been depreciated on following rates.   

   

   

Machinery and Equipment  20%  

Air Conditioners   20% 

Audio & Video Visual  25%  

Computers   25%   

Furniture & Fittings   10%  

Office Equipment   7.5%  

   

   

   

Depreciable value of final assets have been depreciated up to scrap value Rs.1   

   

   

   

Note 7   

Income   

Shrama Vasana Lottery Income  62,609,140.00   

Fixed Deposit Investment Income    2,624,822.50   

Distress Loan Interest Income            9,172.22   

Other Income         155,207.07  

                                                       65,398,341.79  
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Note 8   

Administrative Expenditure   

Salary & wages   1,864,978.48   

E.P.F.                        389,253.80   

E.T.F.         58,388.07   

Cost of Living Allowance     678,600.00   

Other Allowance      471,629.11   

Budgetary Allowance     830,000.00   

Allowance for Chairman     109,767.00   

Allowance for Internal Auditor      60,000.00   

Practical trainee Allowance     403,815.00   

Director board Allowance       48,000.00   

Bonus       120,000.00   

Overtime         74,758.64   

Domestic Travelling & Sub       45,800.00   

Stationery      167,606.84   

Fuel       279,100.00   

Postal Expenses        17,015.00   

Telephone Expenses     203,592.74   

Entertainment Expenses       56,050.00   

Refreshment & Other     169,592.25    

Sundry           9,963.00   

Audit Expenses        60,000.00   

Staff training cost      120,500.00   

Electricity & Water        76,638.24   

Other Service      313,606.55   

Maintains expense      443,957.44   

Bank Charges          1,110.00   

Staff Welfare        35,999.68  

    7,109,721.84  

   

   

   

   

   

Note 9   

Depreciation   

Depreciation on computers    403,906.14  

Depreciation on Air conditioners   259,345.00  

Depreciation on Audio & Video Visual     78,191.57  

Depreciation on Furniture and Fittings    116,742.10  

Depreciation on Office Equipment     14,909.49  

Depreciation on Machinery      92,432.92 

      965,527.22 
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Note 10   

Expenditure to achieve targets of the fund   

Health Camp Expense               6,421,586.27   

Empowerment Expense               1,713,946.50   

Worker Awareness                   451,167.12   

Welfare Expense                1,920,035.96   

Compensation Benefits                     50,000.00   

Technical Education Expense                       4,800.00   

Legal aid Expense                      66,250.00   

Financial & other benefits -Scholarship Exp.       6,499,536.46   

Advertising & Promotions Expenditure              1,389,378.00   

Award Ceremony Programs                                   312,760.00  

                                                                  18,829,460.31  

   

   

   

Note 11   

Surplus for year 2015                             38,493,632.42  

Surplus for year 2015 (Cash Flow)           38,493,632.42  
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Shrama Vasana  Fund  
   

Statement of Fixed Deposit Analysis    
For the Year Ended December 31, 2015.    
 

     

Deposit date Bank             Value   
Mature 
date 

Interest 
rate 

    Interest 
Receivable    

     for 2015  

2015.01.20 
HDFC 

            
2,000,000.00  2016.01.20 7.00%       132,712.33  

2015.02.28 
NSB 

            
3,000,000.00  2016.02.28 6.50%          78,438.36  

2015.03.29 
HDFC 

            
3,000,000.00  2016.03.29 8.00%         182,794.52  

2015.04.16 
HDFC 

            
3,000,000.00  2016.04.16 8.00%         170,958.90  

2015.05.12 
HDFC 

            
8,000,000.00  2016.05.12 8.00%         410,301.37  

2015.05.28 PEOPLES 
            
2,000,000.00  2016.05.28 6.75%            80,630.14  

2015.07.02 PEOPLES 
            
4,000,000.00  2016.07.02 7.00%         140,383.56  

2015.07.18 
HDFC 

            
2,000,000.00  2016.07.18 8.00%             73,205.48  

2015.09.04 
HDFC 

            
5,000,000.00  2016.09.04 8.00%           130,410.96  

2015.09.29 
HDFC 

            
1,000,000.00  2016.09.29 8.00%             20,602.74  

2015.11.22 
NSB 

            
2,000,000.00  2016.11.22 7.75%             16,986.30  

  35,000,000.00          1,537,424.66  
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SHRAMA VASANA FUND     

 Comparison of Budget 2015     

 For the Year December 31, 2015    

   Actual Amount   Budget Amount   

Administrative Expenditure    

Salary & wages  1,864,978.48         

E.P.F.      389,253.80         

E.T.F.        58,388.07         

Cost of Living Allowance    678,600.00       4,400,000.00   

Bonus      120,000.00         

Practical trainee Allowance    403,815.00         

Director board Allowance      48,000.00         

Budgetary Allowance    830,000.00                      

Allowance for Chairman    109,767.00                       

Allowance for Internal Auditor    60,000.00 

Other Allowance      471,629.11      2,750,000.00   

Overtime           4,758.64         165,000.00   

Domestic Travelling & Sub       45,800.00           55,000.00   

Fuel         79,100.00         700,000.00   

Postal Expenses        17,015.00         

Telephone Expenses     203,592.74         250,000.00   

Entertainment Expenses       56,050.00         

Refreshment & Other     169,592.25        

Sundry           9,963.00          

Other Service     313,606.55          

Stationery & Other      167,606.84        

Audit Expenses        60,000.00     1,020,000.00   

Staff training cost     120,500.00         495,000.00   

Electricity & Water       76,638.24      1,000,000.00   

Maintains expense     443,957.44         520,000.00   

Staff Welfare        35,999.68         500,000.00  

   7,109,721.84    11,885,000.00   

     

Expenditure to achieve targets of the fund    

Health Camp Expense  6,421,586.27         7,500,000.00   

Empowerment Expense  1,713,946.50         2,500,000.00   

Worker Awareness       451,167.12            750,000.00   

Welfare Expense   1,921,997.08         4,300,000.00   

Compensation Benefits       50,000.00            500,000.00   

Technical Education Expense         4,800.00            300,000.00   

Medical & other facilities                 -           1,250,000.00   

Legal aid Expense        66,250.00            200,000.00   

Scholarship Expense  6,499,536.46         6,500,000.00   

Award Ceremony Program     312,760.00         1,500,000.00   

Advertising & Promotions   1,389,378.00         4,000,000.00   

                                    18,831,421.43       29,300,000.00   

  

Plant Machinery and Equipment    
Machinery and Equipment    190,920.00    
Audio & Video Visual         8,325.00    
Air Conditioners                 -   
Computers          4,250.00         2,675,000.00   
Furniture and Fittings    122,134.05   
Office Equipment       81,740.00         2,000,000.00   
      407,369.05        4,675,000.00   
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SHRAMA VASANA FUND   

As at December 2015   

Trail Balance   

   

Bank           917,326.57   

Fixed Deposit Investment   35,000,000.00  

Pre-payment of Insurance         142,198.97  

Advance in ISO & Web Base System        144,600.00   

Deposit Postal Machine           23,280.00 

Other Receivable            14,360.00     

T.O.D. Receivable                   331,978,191.00   

Fixed Deposit Interest Receivable     1,537,424.66   

Distress Loan          454,650.00   

Festival Advance            13,000.00   

Furniture and fittings     1,275,199.80   

Intangible Assets: Accounting Package          33,000.00   

Audio & Video Visual         319,814.00  

Machinery and Equipment         701,187.50  

Air conditioners       1,377,009.99   

Computers       1,780,504.00   

Office Equipment          389,013.14   

Accu. Depreciation. Office Equipment             211,717.32 

Accu. Depreciation. Computers                          1,110,464.22 

Accu.Depreciation. Air Conditioners             584,134.70  

Accu. Depreciation.Machinary& Equipment            385,142.01 

Accu.Depreciation. Audio & Video Visual            120,342.82 

Accu.Depreciation. Furniture & Fittings                              197,612.77 

Welfare Program Payable              662,493.71  

Asset maintains & Repair                22,077.90  

Empowerment Pro.Payable                14,700.00  

Other Payable                 33,101.00  

Advertising & Promotion Payable               10,000.00  

Health camp Payable                           2,527,170.00  

Water & Electricity Payable                         4,662.00  

Audit fee Payable                                              66,222.00  

Overtime Payable                                                9,891.90  

Telephone Payable                                              21,098.06  

Legal aid Payable                                            180,000.00  

Cumulative Fund                                                     292,164,977.17  

Retained Earnings                                                       39,281,319.63  

ShramaVasana Lottery Income                                                     62,609,140.00  

Assets Maintance& Repair         74,965.90   

Depreciation:Dep.Office Equipment        14,909.49  

Depreciation:Dep.Computers       403,906.14  

Depreciation:Dep.Airconditioners      259,345.00  

Depreciation:Dep.Machinary& Equipment       92,432.92  

Depreciation:Dep.Audio& Video Visual        78,191.57  

Depreciation:Dep.Furniture& Fittings      116,742.10  

E.P.F.         389,253.80   

E.T.F.           58,388.07   

Bank Charges            1,110.00   

Telephone Charges        203,592.74   

Postage           17,015.00   

Water & Electricity charges         76,638.24   

Staff Welfare      35,999.68   

Office Maintance & Repair   196,450.02   
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Other Service    313,606.55   

Audit Fee       60,000.00   

Vehicle Maintance & Repair   172,541.52   

Practical Trainee Allowance   403,815.00   

Allowance for Directors     48,000.00   

Staff salaries                 1,864,978.48   

Allowance for Chairman   109,767.00   

Budgetary allowance   830,000.00   

Cost of Living Allowance   678,600.00   

Bonus     120,000.00   

Fuel Allowance     279,100.00   

Salary Allowances    471,629.11   

Allowance for Internal Auditor    60,000.00   

Over time      74,758.64   

Others       59,190.25   

Sundry expenses        9,963.00   

Refreshment    110,402.00  

Entertainment      56,050.00   

Stationaries & Others   167,606.84   

Domestic Travelling & Sub     45,800.00   

Health Camp Expenses                6,421,586.27   

Empowerment Programs                1,713,946.50   

Worker Awareness                    451,167.12   

Welfare Program                 1,920,035.96   

Compensation Benefits     50,000.00   

Technical Education Programs      4,800.00   

Legal Aid Programs      66,250.00   

Scholarships Program                6,499,536.46   

Award Ceremony Programs                   312,760.00   

Promotions Programs                   573,140.00   

Advertisements                    816,238.00   

Training of Staff                    120,500.00   

Other income                                                               155,207.07  

Interest of Diss.Loan                                                  9,172.22  

Fixed Deposit Interest                                                          2, 624,822.50 

             403,005,469.00  403,005,469.00 
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